Easier AC Current Measurement
The CTRC Rogowski coil current transformers are
accurate, flexible, rope-like current sensors that can be
installed around conductors. They greatly simplify AC
current measurements of circuits where traditional
split-core and solid-core CTs are difficult to use. With its
flexible design, the CTRC is perfect for large bus bars and
irregular-shaped conductor bundles. In addition, the coil’s

Output Wires
Conductor
Ordering Information
Rogowski Coil with Conditioning Circuit (one required per phase)
DC Power Supply
Rogowski Coil Technology
Rogowski coil current sensors can be used in place of
traditional ferromagnetic current transformers (CTs), but
operate on different principles. When a Rogowski coil
is installed around a conductor, current flowing in the
conductor creates a magnetic field which induces
a voltage in the coil proportional to the rate of
change of the current in the conductor. The
coil is connected to a conditioning circuit
that integrates, amplifies, and scales this
signal to output 0.333 Vac at the full scale
current rating of the coil.
Each single-phase assembly of the CTRC Rogowski
coil consists of the flexible coil (various sizes available)
and the signal conditioning module. The conditioning
circuit requires an external 10-30 Vdc power (see ordering
information).
Part Number Amps at Full Load Nominal Diameter
CTRC-03100-0250 250 3.1 inches (79 mm)
CTRC-03100-0400 400 3.1 inches (79 mm)
CTRC-03100-0600 600 3.1 inches (79 mm)
CTRC-03100-1000 1000 3.1 inches (79 mm)
CTRC-04500-1000 1000 4.5 inches (114 mm)
CTRC-04500-1600 1600 4.5 inches (114 mm)
CTRC-04500-2000 2000 4.5 inches (114 mm)
CTRC-07500-1000 1000 7.5 inches (190 mm)
CTRC-07500-1600 1600 7.5 inches (190 mm)
CTRC-07500-2000 2000 7.5 inches (190 mm)
CTRC-07500-3200 3200 7.5 inches (190 mm)
CTRC-07500-4000 4000 7.5 inches (190 mm)
CTRC-12000-2000 2000 12 inches (305 mm)
CTRC-12000-3200 3200 12 inches (305 mm)
CTRC-12000-4000 4000 12 inches (305 mm)
CTRC-12000-5000 5000 12 inches (305 mm)
CTRC-12000-6000 6000 12 inches (305 mm)
Part Number Type AC Input Voltage (Nominal) Dimension
MDR-10-12 DIN-rail power supply, For up to 12
CTRC Conditioning Circuits
85-264 Vac (100-240)@0.84amps 0.9x3.5x3.9 inches
(22.5x90x100 mm)
CTRC-3.19.20: Specifications are subject to change
2150 Miller Drive, Suite A • Longmont CO 80501 • USA
sales@ctlsys.com • www.ctlsys.com
(888) 928-8663 • Fax (303) 444-2903
MDR-10-12